MEMORANDUM

TO:

Brent Johnson, Assembly President

Members, Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly

FROM:

Tyson Cox, Assembly Member JRC

DATE:

April 19, 2022

SUBJECT:

LAYDOWN Amendment to O2022-07, Adopting the 2022 Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly and Board of Education Apportionment Plans and Submitting the Apportionment Plans to the Voters (Johnson, Elam)

[Please note the bold underlined language is new and the strikeout bold language in brackets is to be deleted.]

- Add the word "and" after the 7th whereas clause
- Add an 8th whereas clause as follows:

MHEREAS, following the October 2022 election, a committee will be tasked with recommending to the assembly district boundary lines, for approval by ordinance, that conforms with Borough voters' decision on the question of whether the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly and School Board should be nine or eleven single member districts;

- Insert a new Section 4 as follows:
- Section 4. That no conceptual district maps for a nine or eleven district Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly and School Board be included in the 2022 Kenai Peninsula Borough voter's pamphlet.
- Renumber current Section 4 as Section 5 and amend as follows:
- Section [4]**5**. That Section 2 **and Section 4** of this ordinance shall be effective immediately upon its enactment. Section 1 and 3 of this ordinance shall become effective upon the date the October 4, 2022 election is certified by the borough assembly.